Anil Kumar Bagri

Office: Raja Bahadur Compound, Bldg. #5, 2nd floor, 43 Tamarind Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Residence: 2103, Vivarea - B, Sane Guruji Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011 Phone: 022-40463523 / 9167788443 e-mail: <u>anil@oasiscaps.com</u>

March 2, 2022

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for Ikab Securities and Investment Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 514238)

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, I, Mr. Anil Kumar Bagri am submitting the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 on behalf of the following promoters who have authorized me to file the same with the Stock Exchange.

Names of the promoters who have authorized me are as follows:

Indra Kumar Bagri, Archana Bagri, Savitri Devi Jajoo, Oasis Securities Limited, Tuscon Towers LLP (Tuscon Towers Pvt Ltd), Linkers Enclave LLP (Linkers Enclave Pvt Ltd)

Thank you

Yours truly,

Anil Kumar

Bagri

Doğumiy sayret Uy vin mamma birili birili bir cəlik, om-Personal, 1,5,4,20-a955bəsb78b-ted 1622e70f60821849ae75 fax5 face6860fc4602553f8a57bf0, postalCode=400011, st-Maharashtra, postalCode=400011, st-Maharashtra, postalCode=400011, st-Maharashtra, postalCode=400011, doğumiya birili birili

Anil Kumar Bagri Promoter

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ikab Securities & Investment Ltd. (BSE Scrip Code: 514238)		
2.	Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in	Anil Kumar Bagri, Indra Kumar Bagri, Archana		
	Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Bagri, Savitri Devi Jajoo, Oasis Securities Limited,		
		Tuscon Towers LLP (previously Tuscon Towers		
		Pvt. Ltd.), Linkers Enclave LLP (previously		
		Linkers Enclave Pvt. Ltd.)		
3.	Whether the Seller belongs to	Yes		
	Promoter/Promoter group			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)		
	shares of TC are Listed			
	Details of the acquisition-/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
	ore the acquisition under consideration,			
holo	ling of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	20,46,804	59.91%	59.91%
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
	shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category)			
Total (a+b+c)		20,46,804	59.91%	59.91%
Deta	nils of acquisition /sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	20,46,804	59.91%	59.91%
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c)		20,46,804	59.91%	59.91%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	-0-	0.00%	0.00%
b) VRs otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
Total (a+b+c)	-0-	0.00%	0.00%
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Off Market	I	I
off-market / public issue / rights issue			
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	24.02.2022		
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	34,16,400 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
TC before the said acquisition/sale			
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	34,16,400 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
TC after the said acquisition/sale			
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	34,16,400 Equ	nity shares of Rs. 10	0/- each
after the said acquisition/sale			



(Anil Kumar Bagri)

Signature of the Seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 02.03.2022